PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHR Operations, LLC	01/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	80 South 8th Street
Internal Address:	2200 IDS Center
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8516

Email: jbartl@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19401.2439

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce Bartl

Total Attachments: 2

source=DHR Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=DHR Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0587

440.00

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of January 8, 2009 (as amended, the "Security Agreement") executed by DHR OPERATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") and certain other parties in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Bank"), the Borrower has granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Patents shown below:

PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Country	<u>Description</u>
7,249,073	July 24, 2007	United States of America	Methods and Apparatus for a Personal Financial Service Provider

The Borrower and the Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Patents and Patent Applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent or Patent Application.

2445620

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0588 DHR OPERATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national barking association

Name: Stephen H. Smith

Title: Vice President

Signature Page - Patent Notice

2445620

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 08/19/2010